



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.508 of 2025

Bablu Verma

....

Appellant

Mr. A.K. Jena, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Mr. R. Pradhan, A.S.C.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER
02.07.2025**

Order No.

02.

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call for copy of the TCR.
4. List this appeal on 25th July 2025.

I.A. No.1237 of 2025

5. Realization of fine amount shall remain stayed till disposal of the appeal.
6. The I.A. is disposed of.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge