



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.508 of 2025

Bablu Verma

.....

Appellant

Represented By Adv. -
Rita Singh

-versus-

State Of Odisha

.....

Respondent

Represented By Adv. -
Kuldeep Mohanty,
Ashwariya Dash,
Debidutta Mohapatra,
Abesh Kamal

Mr.C.M.Singh, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
18.09.2025

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. List this matter in the 2nd week of January, 2026 as requested by the learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State-Respondent.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

RKS